

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Williams

Respondent: British Horseracing Authority Limited

HEARD AT: Bury St Edmunds ET **ON:** 17th February 2017

BEFORE: Employment Judge Postle

REPRESENTATION

For the Claimant: Mr Varnam (Counsel)

For the Respondents: Mr D Chapman (Solicitor)

REMEDY JUDGMENT

 The parties having reached agreement on remedy by consent, if no application is made to restore the proceedings on or before 31st March 2017 the claim shall stand dismissed.

> Employment Judge Postle, Bury St Edmunds Date: 28 February 2017

> > JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

.....

FOR THE SECRETARY TO THE TRIBUNALS